TY
PE
 -
A
Specifications are subject to change without notice.1
P L U G  &  P L A Y,  B A L L A S T  C O M P A T I B L E  L E D  L A M P S  |  T y p e  A
ABOUT ESPEN RETROFLEX LED LAMPS
ESPEN Retroflex LED lamps lead the industry with  ballast compatible, plug & play technology.  These high-

System
Power
(W)
Lumens
(lm)
Lamp
(lm/W)
Input
Voltage
(V)
CCT
(K)
CRI Life
(h)
5L48T5HE/830/13G-EB-AC F28T5HE 48 13 163 18003 139 120 - 277 4   3000 83+ 50000
L48T5HE/835/13G-EB-AC F28T5HE 48 13 163 18003 139 120 - 277 4 3500 83+ 50000
L48T5HE/840/13G-EB-AC F28T5HE 48 13 163 18003 139 120 - 277 4 4000 83+ 50000
L48T5HE/850/13G-EB-AC F28T5HE 48 13 163 18003 139 120 - 277 4 5000 83+ 50000
Linear T5 High Output (HO) Plastic
L24T5/830/12P-EB F24T5HO 24 12 153 15003 125 120 - 277 4   30005 83+ 50000
L24T5/835/12P-EB F24T5HO 24 12 153 15003 125 120 - 277 4 3500 83+ 50000
L24T5/840/12P-EB F24T5HO 24 12 153 15003 125 120 - 277 4 4000 83+ 50000
L24T5/850/12P-EB F24T5HO 24 12 153 15003 125 120 - 277 4 5000 83+ 50000
4
L48T5HO/830/24G-EB F54T5HO 48 24 27 3 3200 3 133 120 - 277 4   3000 5 83+ 50000
L48T5HO/835/24G-EB F54T5HO 48 24 273 32003 133 120 - 277 4 3500 83+ 50000
L48T5HO/840/24G-EB F54T5HO 48 24 273
3
32003 133 120 - 277 4 4000 83+ 50000
L48T5HO/850/24G-EB F54T5HO 48 24 27 32003 133 120 - 277 5000 83+ 50000
Linear T5 High Output (HO) Glass
L36T5/830/18P-EB F39T5HO 36 18 213 20003 111 120 - 277 4   30005 83+ 50000
L36T5/835/18P-EB F39T5HO 36 18 213 20003 111 120 - 277 4 3500 83+ 50000
L36T5/840/18P-EB F39T5HO 36 18 213 20003 111 120 - 277 4 4000 83+ 50000
L36T5/850/18P-EB F39T5HO 36 18 213 20003 111 120 - 277 4 5000 83+ 50000
L48T5/830/24P-EB F54T5HO 48 24 273 33003 137 120 - 277 4   30005 83+ 50000
L48T5/835/24P-EB F54T5HO 48 24 273 33003 137 120 - 277 4 3500 83+ 50000
L48T5/840/24P-EB F54T5HO 48 24 273 33003 137 120 - 277 4 4000 83+ 50000
L48T5/850/24P-EB F54T5HO 48 24 273 33003 137 120 - 277 4 5000 83+ 50000
F28T5HE 48 13 163 16003 123 120 - 277 4   30005 83+ 50000
L48T5HE/850/13P-EB
L48T5HE/850/13P-EB F28T5HE 48 13 163 16003 123 120 - 277 4 4000 83+ 50000
L48T5HE/850/13P-EB F28T5HE 48 13 163 16003 123 120 - 277 4 5000 83+ 50000
Linear T5 High E�ciency (HE) Plastic
48 13 163 16003 123 120 - 277 4 3500 83+ 50000
Linear T5 High E�ciency (HE)

•   Dimmable 1
F E A T U R E S  A N D  B E N E F I T S
DIMMABLE
Glass
Plastic
5 3000K CCT may be subject to lead times and availability.
4 Input Voltage is dependent on ballast brand and model number. See espentech.com for ballast
compatibility list.
System Power and Lumens based on normal ballast factor (1.0).
Operation on low or high ballast factor will yield alternate specifications.
1 Restrictions when dimming T5 High Output lamps. See espentech.com for ballast compatibility
3
2 Not DLC listed. DLC does not regulate 3 foot lamps.
F28T5HE
L24T5HO/8XX/9G-EB-AC F24T5HO 24 9 12 3 960 3 107 120 - 277 4   3000-5000 83+ 50000
L36T5HO/8XX/18G-EB-AC F39T5HO 36 18 213 16803 93 120 - 277 4   3000-5000 83+ 50000
Above Products: 8XX Equals 3000K, 3500K, 4000K, or 5000K Transitioning to Plastic Lamps
TY
PE
 -

Lamp
E�cacy
(lm/W)
Input
Voltage
(V)
CCT
(K)
CRI Life
(h)
Linear T8
L24T8/830/12P-EB F17T8 24 12 14 1680 140 120 - 277  30003 83+ 50000
L24T8/835/12P-EB F17T8 24 12 14 1680 140 120 - 277 3500 83+ 50000
L24T8/840/12P-EB F17T8 24 12 14 1680 140 120 - 277 4000 83+ 50000
L24T8/850/12P-EB F17T8 24 12 14 1680 140 120 - 277 5000 83+ 50000
L36T8/830/12P-EB F25T8 36 12 14 1700 142 120 - 277  30003 83+ 50000
L36T8/835/12P-EB F25T8 36 12 14 1700 142 120 - 277 3500 83+ 50000
L36T8/840/12P-EB F25T8 36 12 14 1700 142 120 - 277 4000 83+ 50000
L36T8/850/12P-EB F25T8 36 12 14 1700 142 120 - 277 5000 83+ 50000
L48T8/830/12P-EB F32T8 48 12 14 1800 150 120 - 277  30003 83+ 50000
L48T8/835/12P-EB F32T8 48 12 14 1800 150 120 - 277 3500 83+ 50000
L48T8/840/12P-EB F32T8 48 12 14 1800 150 120 - 277 4000 83+ 50000
L48T8/850/12P-EB F32T8 12 14 1800 150 120 - 277 5000 83+ 5000048
Linear T8
1 System Power and Lumens based on normal ballast factor (0.88). Operation on low and high ballast factor will yield alternate specification.
2 Voltage is dependant on ballast brand and model number. See espentech.com for ballast compatibility list.
3 3000K CCT may be subject to lead times and availability.
L48T8/830/14P-EB F32T8 48 14 16 2150 153 120 - 277  30003 83+ 50000
L48T8/835/14P-EB F32T8 48 14 16 2150 153 120 - 277 3500 83+ 50000
L48T8/840/14P-EB F32T8 48 14 16 2150 153 120 - 277 4000 83+ 50000
L48T8/850/14P-EB F32T8 14 16 2150 153 120 - 277 5000 83+ 5000048
TYPE - A
4(866) 933-7736 | info@espentech.com
G l a s s  P l u g  &  P l a y  I   B a l l a s t  C o m p a t i b l e  I  L E D  T 8  L a m p s
Model No. Replaces Length
(in)
Lamp
Power
(W)
System
Power
(W)
Lumens
(lm)
Lamp
(lm/W)
Input Voltage
(V)
CCT
(K) CRI Life
(h)
L24T8/8XX/8G-EB F17T81 24 8 102 1100 110 120 - 2773 3000-5000K 83+ 50000
L36T8/8XX/10G-EB F25T81 36 10 132 1600 160 120 - 2773   3000-5000K 83+ 50000
L48T8/830/10G-EB F32T81 48 10 132 1600 160 120 - 277 3   30004 83+ 50000
L48T8/835/10G-EB F32T81 48 10 132 1600 160 120 - 277 3 3500 83+ 50000
L48T8/840/10G-EB F32T81 48 10 132 1600 160 120 - 277 3 4000 83+ 50000
L48T8/850/10G-EB F32T81 48 10 132 1600 160 120 - 277 3 5000 83+ 50000
L48T8/830/12G-EB F32T81 48 12 142 1800 150 120 - 277 3 3000 83+ 50000
L48T8/835/12G-EB F32T81 48 12 142 1800 150 120 - 277 3 3500 83+ 50000
L48T8/840/12G-EB F32T81 48 12 142 1800 150 120 - 277 3 4000 83+ 50000
L48T8/850/12G-EB F32T81 48 12 142 1800 150 120 - 277 3 5000 83+ 50000
L48T8/830/14G-EB F32T81 48 14 162 2100 150 120 - 277 3   30004 83+ 50000
L48T8/835/14G-EB F32T81 48 14 162 2100 150 120 - 277 3 3500 83+ 50000
L48T8/840/14G-EB F32T81 48 14 162 2100 150 120 - 277 3 4000 83+ 50000
L48T8/850/14G-EB F32T81 48 14 162 2100 150 120 - 277 3 5000 83+ 50000
•   No rewiring needed
•
    (Instant Start, Programmed Start, Dimming)1
•   Long life / High CRI

•  Maintenance Free, Long Life
•  High Temperature Ni-Cad Battery
•  Durable, Heavy-Duty Steel Housing
•  1-lamp: 800 lumens
•  Slim Design
•  5 Year Warranty
VEM1300DV-L - Emergency Ballast
•  Dual Input Voltage (120/277V)
•  Maintenance Free, Long Life
•  High Temperature Ni-Cad Battery
•  Durable, Heavy-Duty Steel Housing
•  1-lamp: 1,300 lumens | 2-lamp: 1,300 lumens
•  Slim Design
•  5 Year Warranty
Model No. Type Lumens Voltage (V) Operation Hours Case
VEM500DV-L Emergency Ballast 500 120/277 90 mins Regular
VEM700DV-L Emergency Ballast 700 120/277 90 mins Regular
VEM800DV-L Emergency Ballast 800 120/277 90 mins Slim
VEM1300DV-L Emergency Ballast 1300 120/277 90 mins Slim
500 Lumens
700 Lumens
800 Lumens
1300 Lumens